
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y
Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To:     Commissioner’s Court

From: Bill Burke

Date: June 6, 2023

Subject: Amendment 1 to the Lease with Veteran’s Center of North Texas affiliated 
with the American GI Forum – National Veterans Outreach Program, Inc.

Request Collin County Health Care Foundation consideration and approval of 
Amendment No. 1 to the lease agreement between Veterans Center of North Texas 
affiliated with the American GI Forum – National Veterans Outreach Program, Inc. and 
Collin County Health Care Foundation for property located at 900 E. Park Blvd., Suite 
170, Plano, TX to extend the lease for a period of three years, effective July 1, 2023
through June 30, 2026 with the same terms and conditions.

Thank you,

Thank you for your consideration.


